

IDEX Corporation Announces Share Repurchase Authorization

March 18, 2020

LAKE FOREST, III.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- IDEX Corporation (NYSE: IEX) today announced its Board of Directors has approved an additional share repurchase authorization of up to \$500 million of IDEX's outstanding common shares.

These repurchases will be made from time to time in either open market transactions or in privately negotiated transactions. Repurchases may also be made under 10b5-1 plans, which would permit shares to be repurchased through pre-determined criteria when the Company would otherwise be prohibited from doing so under insider trading laws. The timing, volume and nature of share repurchases will be at the discretion of management, dependent on market conditions, other priorities of cash investment, applicable securities laws and other factors. This share repurchase program does not obligate the Company to acquire any particular amount of common stock, and it may be suspended or discontinued at any time.

About IDEX

IDEX is a global fluidics leader serving high growth specialized markets. We are best known for our expertise in highly engineered fluidics systems and components, as well as for our expertise in fire and safety products including the Jaws of Life® family of rescue and recovery tools. Our products touch lives every day. Whether it's a life-saving rescue operation, dispensing fresh juice to a first grader or fueling aircraft, IDEX is a leader in creating enabling technology used in many of the most common everyday activities. For more information, please visit www.idexcorp.com. IDEX shares are traded on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "IEX."

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20200318005111/en/

IDEX Corporation William K. Grogan Senior Vice President –Chief Financial Officer 847.498.7070

Source: IDEX Corporation